

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 175 of 2020

Sonsai Gond Versus

04/05/2023	Shri Yogendra Chaturvedi, counsel for the appellants. Shri Shikhar Bakhtiyar, counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 2. Shri Sudhir Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration and reason assigned in the application, it is allowed. Delay of 253 days is condoned. Call for the record of the Court below. List this matter in the first week of July, 2023. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	