

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

MAC No. 175 of 2020

1. Sonsai Gond S/o Jagdish Gond Aged About 26 Years
2. Smt. Manmati W/o Sonsai Gond Aged About 24 Years
3. Kumari Benbati D/o Sonsai Gond Aged About 7 Years Minor

All are R/o Dahibagra (Mahikachhar) Post Andhiyarkhoh, Police Station - Tahsil Pendraroad, District - Bilaspur Chhattisgarh

---- Appellants

Versus

1. Munna Baiga S/o Arjun Baiga, Aged About 35 Years R/o Andhiyarkhoh, Police Station Gourela, Tahsil Pendraroad, District - Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
2. Kalyan Singh S/o Chhedilal Aged About 40 Years Caste Gond, R/o Andhiyarkhoh, Police Station Gourela, Tahsil Pendraroad, District - Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
3. New India Insurance Company Limited, Rama Trade Center, 2 Nd Floor, Behind Rajeev Plaza, Bilaspur, District - Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

For Appellants	: None present
For Respondent No.3	: Shri Shashank Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Shri Sudhir Agrawal, Advocate.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arvind Kumar Verma

Order On Board

15/03/2024

As none appeared for the parties despite repeated calls, this Court has no option but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge

